Place

Place

Place

Place

2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST

10 & UNDER BREAKAWAY

Name
Cole Vernon B
Turner Tinney
Stockton Cribbs B

Name
Stockton Cribbs B
Beau London A
Wyatt Walker A

Name
Bo Wilson B
Wyatt Walker A
Haustin Hale A

Name
Wyatt Walker A
Beau London B

Name
Beau London B
Stockton Cribbs B
Stockton Cribbs A

Name
Stockton Cribbs B

ROUND 1
Hometown
York
Pickton
Stotts City

ROUND 2
Hometown
Stotts City
Collinsville

Diamond

Round 3
Hometown
Cahoma
Diamond
Stephenville

SHORT ROUND

Hometown
Diamond
Collinsville

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Collinsville
Stotts City
Stotts City

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Stotts City

State Stock
NE
TX
MO

State Stock
MO
TX
MO

State Stock
TX
MO
TX

State Stock
MO
TX

State
TX
MO
MO

State Stock
MO

Time
3.00
3.09
3.31

Time
291
3.28
3.34

Time
2.93
3.44
3.56

Time
3.25
4.00

Time
16.00
23.35
25.78

Time
2.91

Earnings
$509.50
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$509.50
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$509.50
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$764.25
$458.55
$305.70



Place

Place

H W N

Place

W N

Place

Place

H W N

Place

2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST
12 & U BREAKAWAY

Name
Bronc Evans B
Devon Eakin B
Chance Anderson A

Name
Weston Smyth A
Annie Vick A
Kason Prince B
Layden Wynn

Name
Chance Anderson B
Stetson Springs B
Lane Luetge
Devon Eakin A

Name
Corbin Bailey A
Weston Smyth A

Name
Weston Smyth A
Stetson Springs A

Devon Eakin A
Bronc Evans A

Name
Bronc Evans B

ROUND 1
Hometown
Fairview
Pecos
Clarendon

ROUND 2
Hometown
Hutchinson

lowa
Stephenville
Lane City

Round 3
Hometown
Clarendon

Wimber
Hempstead

Pecos

SHORT ROUND

Hometown
Wheaton
Hutchinson

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Hutchinson

Wimber
Pecos
Fairview

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Fairview

State Stock
MO
TX
TX

State Stock
KS
LA
TX

State Stock
TX
TX
TX
TX

State Stock
MO
KS

State
KS
TX
TX

MO

State Stock
MO

Time
2.41
2.45
3.05

Time
2.47
2.59
2.62
2.82

Time
2.55
2.96
3.12
3.13

Time
3.14
3.23

Time
13.00
13.67
14.79
15.02

Time
2.41

Earnings
$758.13
$454.88
$303.25

Earnings
$758.13
$454.88
$303.25

Earnings
$758.13
$454.88
$303.25

Earnings
$454.88
$303.25

Earnings
$909.75
$682.31
$454.88
$227.44



Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

2021 Oklahoma's Richest

12 & U Tie-Down

Name
Weston Smyth B
Coen Carroll B
Layden Wynn A

Name
Layden Wynn B
Weston Smyth A
Micah Edwards A

Name
Coen Carroll A
Lane Luetge A
Layden Wynn B

Name
Devon Eakin A
Weston Smyth B

Name
Weston Smyth B
Weston Smyth A
Stetson Springs B

Name

ROUND 1
Hometown
Hutchinson
Stephenville

Lane City

ROUND 2
Hometown
Lane City
Hutchinson
Clarinda

Round 3
Hometown
Stephenville
Hempstead

Lane City

SHORT ROUND

Hometown
Pecos
Hutchinson

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Hutchinson
Hutchinson

Wimber

FASTEST CALF
Hometown

State Stock
KS
TX

State Stock

KS

State Stock
TX
TX

State Stock
TX
KS

State
KS
KS
TX

State Stock

Time
12.0
13.4
14.0

Time
11.0
12.1
13.3

Time
12.6
14.0
14.3

Time
11.2
11.9

Time
62.0
64.0
65.2

Time

Earnings
$509.50
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$509.50
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$509.50
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$305.70
$203.80

Earnings
$764.25
$458.55
$305.70
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Place

Place

Place

Place

N

Place

2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST
15 & U Tie-Down

Name
Kyan Wilhite B
Rendon Powledge A
Cort Boyd A

Name
Ean Ellis A
Cort Boyd B
Ace Reese B

Name
Trey Stembridge B
Rendon Powledge B
Briar White B

Name
Trey Stembridge B
Cort Boyd B
Briar White A

Name
Trey Stembridge B
Cort Boyd B
Jake Holmes A
Briar White A

Name
Trey Stembridge B

ROUND 1
Hometown
Clovis
Grandview
Center

ROUND 2
Hometown
Moab
Center
Aquilla

ROUND 3
Hometown
Komas
Grandview
Lawton

SHORT ROUND
Hometown
Komas
Center
Lawton

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Komas
Center
Mulberry
Lawton

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Komas

State Stock
NM
TX
X

State Stock
uT
TX
X

State Stock
uT
TX
OK

State Stock
uT 0
TX 0
OK 0

State
uT
X
KS
OK

State Stock
uT

Time
8.90
8.90
9.10

Time
9.10
9.30
9.30

Time
8.60
9.00
9.10

Time
9.30
9.60
9.60

Time
36.60
39.80
40.10
41.50

Time
8.60

Earnings
$696.00
$696.00
$348.00

Earnings
$870.00
$435.00
$435.00

Earnings
$870.00
$522.00
$348.00

Earnings
$522.00
$174.00
$174.00

Earnings
$1,044.00
$783.00
$522.00
$261.00
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2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST
15 & U Girls BAW

Name
Annie Vick B
KK Smith
Harley Pryor B
Kendyll Miller

Name
Harley Pryor B
Madison Scott A
Ruby Espey B
Kyndra Darphin

Name
Alee Andrews A
Camden Crain
Allye Stark B
Madison Scott B

Name
Madison Scott A
Allye Stark A
Alee Andrews A

Name
Harley Pryor B
Madison Scott A
Ruby Espey A
Madison Scott B

Name
Annie Vick B

ROUND 1
Hometown
lowa
Comanche
Moore Haven

ROUND 2
Hometown
Moore Haven
Quenemo
Lone Jack
Carney

ROUND 3
Hometown
Blossom
Morrisville
Bellevue
Quenemo

SHORT ROUND
Hometown
Quenemo
Bellevue
Blossom

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Moore Haven
Quenemo
Lone Jack
Quenemo

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
lowa

State Stock
LA
OK
FL

State Stock
FL
KS
MO
OK

State Stock
TX
MO
TX
KS

State Stock
KS 0
TX 0
TX 0

State
FL
KS

MO
KS

State Stock
LA

Time
2.38
2.61
2.68
2.77

Time
2.56
2.87
2.87
2.94

Time
2.65
2.70
2.76
2.83

Time
2.92
3.08
3.35

Time
11.75
14.18
14.71
22.74

Time
2.38

Earnings
$920.00
$690.00
$460.00
$230.00

Earnings
$920.00
$575.00
$575.00
$230.00

Earnings
$920.00
$690.00
$460.00
$230.00

Earnings
$575.00
$345.00
$230.00

Earnings
$1,380.00
$1,035.00

$690.00

$345.00
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2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST
19 & U Girls BAW

Name
Harley Pryor B
Tiffany McCormick A
Josie Conner A
Sage Webster A
Emily Williford

Name
Tia Wallace B
Hali Williams B
Josie Conner A
Katlyn Hooper A

Name
Braylee Shepherd B
Quincy Sullivan A
Abby Myers A
Katelyn Turner B

Name
Josie Conner A
Kerstin Freeman B
Harley Pryor B

Name
Harley Pryor B
Avery Aaron B
Halle Tatham A

Kerstin Freeman B

Name
Tia Wallace B

ROUND 1
Hometown
Moore Haven
Arthur
lowa
Kamas
Holmen

ROUND 2
Hometown
Cisco
Comanche
lowa
Carlsbad

ROUND 3
Hometown
Nephi

Sedan

SHORT ROUND

Hometown
lowa
Cooper
Moore Haven

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Moore Haven

Pryor
Cooper

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Cisco

State Stock
FL
NM
LA
uT
WI

State Stock
TX
TX
LA
NM

State Stock
uT

KS

State Stock
LA 0
X 0
FL 0

State
FL
oK
X

State Stock
TX

Time
2.64
2.83
2.90
2.94
2.94

Time
2.00
2.09
2.19
2.25

Time
2.36
2.40
2.60
2.62

Time
2.88
3.33
3.42

Time
12.60
15.71
16.10
18.69

Time
2.00

Earnings
$1,502.00
$1,126.50

$751.00

$187.75
$187.75

Earnings
$1,502.00
$1,126.50

$751.00

$375.50

Earnings
$1,502.00
$1,126.50

$751.00

$375.50

Earnings
$938.75
$563.25
$375.50

Earnings
$2,253.00
$1,689.75
$1,126.50

$563.25
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2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST

19 & U Boys TDR

Name
Tyler Calhoun B
Tyler Calhoun A
Cole Clemons B

Trevor Hale

Name
Cole Clemons A
Cole Clemons B
Trevor Hale
Howard Green B
Chase Webster B

Name
Tyler Calhoun B
Blake Tatham
Trevor Hale
Kaleb Bedsole B

Name
Tyler Calhoun A
Cole Clemons B
Chase Webster A

Name
Cole Clemons B
Chase Webster A
Tyler Calhoun A
Trevor Hale

Name
Tyler Calhoun A

ROUND 1
Hometown
Anderson
Anderson
Okeechobee
Perryton

ROUND 2
Hometown
Okeechobee
Okeechobee
Perryton
Atlanta
Kainas

Round 3
Hometown
Anderson

Pryor

Perryton

Lakeland

SHORT ROUND
Hometown
Anderson
Okeechobee
Kainas

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Okeechobee
Kainas
Anderson
Perryton

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Anderson

State Stock

X
>
FL
>

State Stock

FL
FL
X
>
uT

State Stock

1B
OK
>
FL

State Stock

TX
FL
uT

State

FL
uT
X
1B

State Stock

TX

Time
7.8
8.5
8.7
9.1

Time
8.0
8.2
8.5
8.6
8.6

Time
7.8
8.8
8.9
9.3

Time
7.2
8.8
9.6

Time
35.6
394
40.7
44.4

Time
7.2

Earnings
$1,142.00
$856.50
$571.00
$285.50

Earnings
$1,142.00
$856.50
$571.00
$142.75
$142.75

Earnings
$1,142.00
$856.50
$571.00
$285.50

Earnings
$713.75
$428.25
$285.50

Earnings
$1,713.00
$1,284.75

$856.50

$428.25
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Place
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2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST

Open Ladies BAW Shoot-Out

Name
Sage Webster
Josie Conner B
Sierra Sharp
Jackie Crawford A
Shelby Boisjoli A
Brooke Mclemore

Name
Jackie Crawford A
Sage Webster
Shelby Boisjoli A
Josie Conner B
Sierra Sharp

SHOOT OUTROUND 1
Hometown State Stock

lowa LA

Stephenville TX
Stephenville TX
Lawton OK

SHOOT OUT FINAL
Hometown State Stock
Stephenville TX

Stephenville TX
lowa LA

Time
2.48
2.49
2.93
2.94
3.21
3.70

Time
2.68
4.93
12.09
12.27
13.54

Earnings

Earnings



Place

W N

Place
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Place
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Place

Place

H W N

Place
1
2

2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST
Breakaway Challenger

Name
Sierra Sharp
Bucki Shepherd A
Ali Masters
Amber Hutto B

Name
Hannah Hartness
Amber Hutto A
Jaycee Taylor
Brooke Mclemore

Name
Gracie Roseberry
Cheyenne Britain

Harley Pryor A

Name

Name
Alli Masters
Jaycee Taylor
Hannah Hartness
Donna Charmasson

Name
Sierra Sharp
Gracie Roseberry

ROUND 1
Hometown
Amarillo

Leon
North Gulche

ROUND 2
Hometown
Blue Jackey

North Gulche

Okeene

Lawton

Round 3
Hometown
Oakdale
Stephenville
Moore Haven

SHORT ROUND
Hometown

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Leon
Okeene
Blue Jacket
Bristow

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Amarillo
Oakdale

State Stock
TX

1A
™

State Stock
OK
TX
OK
OK

State Stock
CA
TX
FL

State Stock

State
1A
OK
OK
OK

State Stock
TX
CA

Time
2.10
2.54
2.72
2.72

Time
2.50
2.53
2.62
2.62

Time
2.10
2.13
2.19

Time

Time
8.47
9.12
9.82

10.00

Time
2.10
2.10

Earnings
$661.11
$396.67
$132.22
$132.22

Earnings
$661.11
$396.67
$132.22
$132.22

Earnings
$661.11
$396.67
$264.44

Earnings

Earnings



2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST

Open TD Shoot Out
Shoot Out Round 1
Place Name Hometown State Stock Time  Earnings
1 Riley Webb A Denton TX 54 7.7
2 Dillon Holder Dublin TX 100 8.8
3 Wyatt Imus Brenham TX 96 8.4
4 Kyle Lucas Luther OK 62 8.5
5 Trevor Hale B Perryton TX 55 8.6
6 Ty Harris B San Angelo TX 60 11.0
Shoot Out Round 2
Place Name Hometown State Stock Time  Earnings
1 Trevor Hale B Perryton TX 60 7.1
2 Riley Webb A Denton TX 96 7.4
3 Wyatt Imus B Brenham TX 54 7.6
4 Dillon Holder Dublin TX 62 11.4



Place

W N

Place

Place

H W N

Place

Place

H W N

Place

2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST

Name
Wyatt Imus B
Kyle Lucas B
Chance Oftedahl B
Haven Meged B

Name
Riley Webb A
Shad Mayfield B
Hunter Herrin B

Name
Shad Mayfield A
Ty Harris B
Shad Mayfield B

Name

Name
Kyle Lucas B
Ty Harris B
Riley Webb A
Haven Meged B

Name
Shad Mayfield

ROUND 1
Hometown
Brenham
Luther
Pemberton
Miles City

ROUND 2
Hometown
Denton
Clovis
Apache

Round 3
Hometown
Clovis
San Angelo
Clovis

SHORT ROUND
Hometown

AGGREGATE
Hometown
Luther
San Angelo
Denton
Miles City

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Clovis

Open Tie Down

State Stock

TX 96

OK R63
MN  R49
MT 100

State Stock

X 92
NM 47
OK  R83

State Stock

NM 83
X 100
NM 46

State Stock

State
OK
TX
TX
MT

State Stock
NM 83

Time
8.7
8.8
8.8
8.9

Time
8.1
8.1
8.2

Time
6.7
7.4
7.4

Time

Time
26.8
26.9
27.8
28.7

Time
6.7

Earnings
$1,250.00
$875.00
$875.00
$500.00

Earnings
$1,125.00
$1,125.00

$750.00

Earnings
$1,250.00
$875.00
$875.00

Earnings

Earnings
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
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N

Place

Place

Place
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2021 OKLAHOMA'S RICHEST
Open Breakaway

Name
Sierra Sharp

Bucki Shepherd A

Alli Masters
Amber Hutto B

Name

Hannah Hartness

Amber Hutto A
Jaycee Taylor

Brooke Mclemore

Name

Gracie Roseberry
Cheyenne Britain

Harley Pryor A

Name

Name

Name
Sierra Sharp

ROUND 1
Hometown
Amarillo

Leon
North Gulche

ROUND 2
Hometown
Bluejacket
North Gulche
Okeene
Lawton

ROUND 3
Hometown
Oakdale
Stephenville
Moore Haven

SHORT ROUND

Hometown

AGGREGATE
Hometown

FASTEST CALF
Hometown
Amarillo

State Stock
TX

IA
X

State Stock
OK
TX
OK
OK

State Stock
CA
TX
FL

State Stock

State

State Stock
TX

Time
2.10
2.54
2.72
2.72

Time
2.50
2.53
2.62
2.62

Time
2.10
2.13
2.19

Time

Time

Time
2.10

Earnings
$661.11
$396.67
$132.22
$132.22

Earnings
$661.11
$396.67
$132.22
$132.22

Earnings
$661.11
$396.67
$264.44

Earnings

Earnings
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